NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises 

herein contained, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The recitations set forth above are hereby incorporated herein.  

2. The CRA shall provide funding to the CITY in the amount of Nine 

Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($905,000.00) (“Funding Amount”) to be a 

co-title partner for the Tournament, to be held from February 9, 2024, to February 18, 

2024, to help defray the costs of the 2024 Delray Beach Open.  A portion of the CRA’s 

Funding Amount will cover the costs for the CRA’s share of the attendant benefits of that